

SC No.:462/21
State Vs. Deepak & Anr.

06.12.2021

Present: Sh. S.K. Tripahti, Ld. Substitute Addl. P.P. for State.
Accused Deepak & Sumit are present on bail.
Ms. Prerna Goyal, Proxy counsel for both the accused.
PW Robin in person.

Summons sent to PW Dr. Sumit Dixit is received back unserved with the report that he has left the hospital as well as his residential address. Let summons be issued upon Dr. Sumit Dixit afresh through M.S. concerned with direction to appoint any Doctor/official who had worked with Dr. Sumit Dixit and identify his signatures and handwriting.

Proxy counsel for accused persons seeks adjournment by stating that main counsel is not present today. At request matter is adjourned and PW Robin is discharged unexamined for today only.

Be put up for PE on 01.02.2022.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (East),
KKD Courts, Delhi/06.12.2021