

SC No. 462/2021
State Vs. Deepak etc.

08.04.2022

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State
Both the accused are present on bail.

Examination in chief of PW1 Robin and PW2 Vikas recorded. However, their cross-examination is deferred on the request of accused as their Defence Counsel is not available today.

PW3 Dr. Suraj Prakash is present, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Now to come up for RPE on 15.07.2022.

(Deepak Jagotra)
Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/08.04.2022