

SC 462/2021
STATE Vs. DEEPAK AND ORS
FIR No. 325/2020
PS (Mandawali)

26.03.2025

Pr. None for the State.

Both the accused persons with counsels Sh. Kulvinder
Singh and Ms. Soniya.

Case is listed today for arguments on the point whether
Ld. Addl PP can put leading question during cross-examination
of a prosecution witness ?

However, regular Addl PP is on leave today and no
substitute Addl PP has been provided yet. Even Ld. Defence
counsel submits that he will argue in presence of regular Ld.
Addl PP.

Considering the same, matter is adjourned for arguments
on **15.04.2025 on the point whether leading question can be
put by Addl PP during cross-examination of a prosecution
witness.**

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
26.03.2025 (mk)